dV E-Series
208V – 600V
TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL
WARNING
High Voltage! Only a qualified electrician can carry out the electrical
installation of this filter.
Quick Reference
❶ Performance Data Pages 9 – 12

Dimensions
(in.)
(H x W x D)
Resistor
Dimensions
(in.)
(H x W x D)
0.5 .75 0.5- 1.1 0.5-1.5 0.5 - 2 3 DVTK0003E
3 3.7 x 4.5 x 1.5 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
0.75 1 1.5 2 3 4 DVTK0004E
3 3.7 x 4.5 x 1.5 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
1.5 2 2.2 - 3 3 5 7 DVTK0007E
3 3.7 x 4.5 x 1.5 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
2 3 4 5 7.5 9 DVTK0009E
3 3.7 x 4.5 x 1.5 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
3 4 5.5 7.5 10 12 DVTK0012E
3 3.7 x 4.5 x 1.5 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
5 5.5 7.5 10 15 17 DVTK0017E
4 4.0 x 4.2 x 4.0 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
5.5 7.5 11 15 20 22 DVTK0022E
4 4.0 x 4.2 x 4.0 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
7.5 10 - 20 25 27 DVTK0027E
4 4.0 x 4.2 x 4.0 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
10 12.5 15 25 30 35 DVTK0035E
4 4.0 x 4.2 x 4.0 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
12.5 15 18.5-22 30 40 45 DVTK0045E
6 4.4 x 4.2 x 4.0 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
15 20 - 40 50 55 DVTK0055E
8 5.0 x 5.9 x 4.3 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
20 25 30 50 60 65 DVTK0065E
10 5.0 x 5.9 x 4.7 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
25 30 37 60 75 80 DVTK0080E
11 5.0 x 5.9 x 4.9 5.0 x 8.1 x 0.75
30 40 45 - 55 75 100 110 DVTK0110E
15 5.5 x 7.1 x 5.1 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
40 50 - 100 125 130 DVTK0130E
13 5.5 x 7.1 x 5.1 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
50 60 75 - 90 125 150 160 DVTK0160E
22 5.5 x 7.1 x 5.8 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
60 75 110 150 200 200 DVTK0200E
29 6.9 x 8.9 x 6.1 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
75 100 132 200 250 250 DVTK0250E
29 6.9 x 8.9 x 6.1 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
100 125 160 250 300 305 DVTK0305E
30 7.0 x 8.9 x 6.6 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
125 150 185-200 300 350 365 DVTK0365E
41 7.3 x 8.9 x 7.2 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
150 175 - 350 450 415 DVTK0415E
49 7.4 x 9.6 x 8.1 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
175 225 250 400–
450
500 -
550 515 DVTK0515E
62 8.3 x 10.8 x 7.9 (2) 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
200 250 315 500 600 600 DVTK0600E
71 8.4 x 10.8 x 8.6 (2) 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25
250 300 375 600-
605 700 750 DVTK0750E 113 11.1 x 14.3 x 9.5 (2) 6.3 x 10.3 x 1.25

Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
Filter Dimensions
(in.)
(H x W x D)
0.5 .75 0.5- 1.1 0.5-1.5 0.5 - 2 3 DVTP0003E
6 8.9 x 5.5 x 7.7
0.75 1 1.5 2 3 4 DVTP0004E
6 8.9 x 5.5 x 7.7
1.5 2 2.2 - 3 3 5 7 DVTP0007E
6 8.9 x 5.5 x 7.7
2 3 4 5 7.5 9 DVTP0009E
6 8.9 x 5.5 x 7.7
3 4 5.5 7.5 10 12 DVTP0012E
6 8.9 x 5.5 x 7.7
5 5.5 7.5 10 15 17 DVTP0017E
7 8.9 x 5.5 x 8.0
5.5 7.5 11 15 20 22 DVTP0022E
7 8.9 x 5.5 x 8.0
7.5 10 - 20 25 27 DVTP0027E
7 8.9 x 5.5 x 8.0
10 12.5 15 25 30 35 DVTP0035E
9 12.0 x 8.0 x 8.1
12.5 15 18.5-22 30 40 45 DVTP0045E
11 12.0 x 8.0 x 8.1
15 20 - 40 50 55 DVTP0055E
12 12.0 x 8.0 x 9.0
20 25 30 50 60 65 DVTP0065E
14 12.0 x 8.0 x 9.0
25 30 37 60 75 80 DVTP0080E
16 12.0 x 8.0 x 9.0
30 40 45 - 55 75 100 110 DVTP0110E
19 12.0 x 8.0 x 9.5
40 50 - 100 125 130 DVTP0130E
15 6.4 x 10.5 x 8.6
50 60 75 - 90 125 150 160 DVTP0160E
24 6.4 x 10.5 x 9.9
60 75 110 150 200 200 DVTP0200E
32 6.9 x 11.0 x 9.5
75 100 132 200 250 250 DVTP0250E
32 7.0 x 11.0 x 9.5
100 125 160 250 300 305 DVTP0305E
35 7.3 x 11.5 x 11.0
125 150 185-200 300 350 365 DVTP0365E
45 7.3 x 11.5 x 11.6
150 175 - 350 450 415 DVTP0415E
57 7.3 x 11.5 x 13.0
175 225 250 400–
450
500 -
550 515 DVTP0515E
72 8.4 x 12.3 x 14.8
200 250 315 500 600 600 DVTP0600E
82 8.4 x 12.3 x 16.4
250 300 375 600-
605 700 750 DVTP0750E 129 11.4 x 15.0 x 18.0

(lbs.)
NEMA 1/2
Enclosure
(in.) (H x W x D)
0.5 .75 0.5 –
1.1
0.5 –
1.5 0.5 - 2 3 DVTG0003E
20 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
0.75 1 1.5 2 3 4 DVTG0004E
20 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
1.5 2 2.2 - 3 3 5 7 DVTG0007E
20 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
2 3 4 5 7.5 9 DVTG0009E
20 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
3 4 5.5 7.5 10 12 DVTG0012E
20 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
5 5.5 7.5 10 15 17 DVTG0017E
21 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
5.5 7.5 11 15 20 22 DVTG0022E
21 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
7.5 10 - 20 25 27 DVTG0027E
21 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
10 12.5 15 25 30 35 DVTG0035E
21 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
12.5 15 18.5 -
22 30 40 45 DVTG0045E
23 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
15 20 - 40 50 55 DVTG0055E
25 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
20 25 30 50 60 65 DVTG0065E
27 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
25 30 37 60 75 80 DVTG0080E
29 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
30 40 45 - 55 75 100 110 DVTG0110E
32 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
40 50 - 100 125 130 DVTG0130E
64 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
50 60 75 - 90 125 150 160 DVTG0160E
73 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
60 75 110 150 200 200 DVTG0200E
107 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
75 100 132 200 250 250 DVTG0250E
107 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
100 125 160 250 300 305 DVTG0305E
110 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
125 150 185 -
200 300 350 365 DVTG0365E
120 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
150 175 - 350 450 415 DVTG0415E
128 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
175 225 250 400 –
450
500 -
550 515 DVTG0515E
240 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9
200 250 315 500 600 600 DVTG0600E
249 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9
250 300 375 600-
605 700 750 DVTG0750E 296 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9

NEMA 3R
Enclosure
(in.)
(H x W x D)
.5 .75 0.5 –
1.1
0.5 –
1.5 0.5 - 2 3 DVTW0003E
30 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
.75 1 1.5 2 3 4 DVTW0004E
30 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
1.5 2 2.2 - 3 3 5 7 DVTW0007E
30 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
2 3 4 5 7.5 9 DVTW0009E
30 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
3 4 5.5 7.5 10 12 DVTW0012E
30 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
5 5.5 7.5 10 15 17 DVTW0017E
31 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
5.5 7.5 11 15 20 22 DVTW0022E
31 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
7.5 10 - 20 25 27 DVTW0027E
31 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
10 12.5 15 25 30 35 DVTW0035E
31 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
12.5 15 18.5 -
22 30 40 45 DVTW0045E
33 15.5 x 11.0 x 12.0
15 20 - 40 50 55 DVTW0055E
66 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
20 25 30 50 60 65 DVTW0065E
68 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
25 30 37 60 75 80 DVTW0080E
70 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
30 40 45 - 55 75 100 110 DVTW0110E
73 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
40 50 - 100 125 130 DVTW0130E
72 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
50 60 75 - 90 125 150 160 DVTW0160E
80 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
60 75 110 150 200 200 DVTW0200E
118 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
75 100 132 200 250 250 DVTW0250E
118 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
100 125 160 250 300 305 DVTW0305E
120 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
125 150 185 -
200 300 350 365 DVTW0365E
131 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
150 175 - 350 450 415 DVTW0415E
139 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
175 225 250 400 –
450
500 -
550 515 DVTW0515E
253 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0
200 250 315 500 600 600 DVTW0600E
262 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0
250 300 375 600-
605 700 750 DVTW0750E 309 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0